



**Corrections for 2024-2025 High School Mock Trial Case, with
Notes of Changes in October 16, 2024 Updated Case Document:**

Max Mayfield v. Benny's Burgers Corp.

Please note that we have made corrections to dates in the exhibits, which are posted in the February 21, 2025 second draft. This will be the version in effect at the trial. Page numbering has not changed between the two versions.

- 1) Exhibit 6, Harrington's report which is incorrectly dated March 30, 2015. It has been corrected to read March 30, 2021.
- 2) Exhibit 7 is the research study which is incorrectly dated March 17, 2015. It has been corrected to read March 17, 2021.
- 3) The second page of Exhibit 7 also shows an incorrect date of February 2, 2015. It has been corrected to read February 2, 2021.
- 4) There is a date in the body of the letter, March 1, 2015, for the return of the survey. It has been corrected to read March 1, 2021.
- 5) The third page of Exhibit 7 also has the March 1, 2015 date. It has been corrected to read March 1, 2021.
- 6) Exhibit 8, the DPH Inspection Report has an incorrect date of 6/23/17 in the body of the report. It has been corrected to read 1/11/24.
- 7) Exhibit 8 has a "Complaint Number" of 2017-00782. That is now "2024-0782."
- 8) Exhibit 9, the Benny's Operation Manual, now has an update date of September 21, 2021.